L0600062016	
$ U_{0} U_$	

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
		. MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	. Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



.

06/21/06--01033--003 **25.00

FILED 06 JUN 21 PH 3: 59 ISEE, FLORIDA

N. Cuttigan JUN 2 2 2005

JAMES G. LARCHE, JR. JOHN F. ROSCOW III STAN CUSHMAN[‡] FRANK P. SAIER PHILIP A. DELANEY CHARLES W. LITTELL MITZI COCKRELL AUSTINT JOHN G. STINSON KAREN K. SPECIE KEVIN DALY RAYMOND M. IVEY JEFFREY R. DOLLINGER JEFFERSON M. BRASWELL KEVIN D. JURECKO KIRSTIN J. STINSON ELIZABETH A. MARTIN VIRGINIA E. CLAPP

CERTIFIED FAMILY MEDIATOR

LAW OFFICES

.

Scruggs & Carmichael, P.A.

DOWNTOWN OFFICE: ONE S.E. FIRST AVENUE 32601 POST OFFICE BOX 23109 32602 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA TELEPHONE (352) 376-5242

FAX (352) 375-0690

WEST OFFICE: METROCORP CENTER 4041 N.W. 37TH PLACE SUITE B GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32608 TELEPHONE (352) 374-4120 FAX (352) 378-9326

> REPLY DOWNTOWN

SIGSBEE L. SCRUGGS (898-1983) PARKS M. CARMICHAEL 1909-1994 WILLIAM D. PRIDGEON 1933-1980 MICHELLE VAUGHNS 1946-1982 WILLIAM N. LONG 1920-2003

RETIRED RAY D. HELPLING WILLIAM C. ANDREWS

Email: littell@scruggs-carmichael.com West Palm Beach: (561) 833-6564

June 20, 2006

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations - Corporate Filings PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Gainesville Design Build Company, LLC, Doc. No. L060000062016

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Correction to the Articles of Formation of the above entity and a check for the filing fee in the amount of \$25.00.

Very truly yours,

SCRUGGS & CARMICHAEL, P.A.

By:

Charles W. Littell

CWL: Enclosures

- 8 Jan Shin

 $M_{\rm AM} = 100$

the second s

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION TO

FILED 06 JUN 21 PM 3: 59

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

GAINESVILLE DESIGN BUILD COMPANY, LLC

(Document No.L06000062016)

1. The Articles of Organization were filed of record on June 19, 2006. A copy is

attached hereto.

2. The Articles of Organization incorrectly stated that Gary Anglin is the managing member.

3. The Articles of Organization are hereby corrected to recite that Anglin Construction Company is the managing member.

4. This correction will be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

Dated June // , 2006.

Charles W. Littell As authorized agent for Anglin Construction Company, managing member

Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company



Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: GAINESVILLE DESIGN BUILD COMPANY, LLC

Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 622 S.E. 2ND STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. US 32601

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is: 622 S.E. 2ND STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. US 32601

Article III

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

GARY ANGLIN 622 S.E. 2ND STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. 32601

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: GARY ANGLIN

Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM GARY ANGLIN 622 S.E. 2ND STREET GAINESVILLE, FL. 32601 US

. . . .

: ì



Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: CHARLES W. LITTELL